
 

By receiving this Agenda Pack electronically you have saved the Authority approx. £** in printing costs 
 

This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg 
 

 
AGENDA 
 
Committee 
 
 

PLANNING COMMITTEE 

Date and Time  
of Meeting 
 

WEDNESDAY, 19 JANUARY 2022, 1.30 PM 
 

Venue  
 
 

REMOTE MEETING VIA MS TEAMS 

Membership 
 
 

Councillor K Jones (Chair) 
Councillors Stubbs, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Driscoll, Gordon, Hudson, 
Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard, Keith Parry, Sattar and Wong 
 

1   Apologies for Absence 
 

2   Minutes 
 
To approve as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 15 December 
2021.  
 

3   Declarations of Interest 
 
To be made at the commencement of the agenda item in question, in accordance 
with the Members Code of Conduct. 
 

4   Petitions 
 
Petitions have been received in relation to the following applications in 
accordance with  Committee Meeting Procedural Rule 14.2.  The petitioners have 
been advised of their right to speak and the applicants/agents of their right to 
reply: 
 
21/01545/MNR, 12 KENT STREET, GRANGETOWN 

 
5   Development Control Applications 

 
a   19/02864/MNR, REAR OF 17 AEL-Y-BRYN, RADYR 

 
b   21/02156/MNR, FORMER POLICE STATION, CRICKHOWELL ROAD, ST 

MELLONS 
 

c   21/01545/MNR, 12 KENT STREET, GRANGETOWN 
 

d   21/00049/MJR, ASDA CARDIFF CORYTON, LONGWOOD DRIVE, 



 

This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg 
 

WHITCHURCH 
 

6   Applications decided by Delegated Powers - December 2021 
 

7   Urgent Items (if any) 
 

 
 
Davina Fiore 
Director Governance & Legal Services 
Date:  Thursday, 13 January 2022 
Contact:  Kate Rees, 029 2087 2427, krees@cardiff.gov.uk 
 

 



 

This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg 
 

 
WEBCASTING  

 

This meeting will be filmed for live and/or subsequent broadcast on the 
Council’s website.  The whole of the meeting will be filmed, except 

where there are confidential or exempt items, and the footage will be on 
the website for 6 months.  A copy of it will also be retained in 

accordance with the Council’s data retention policy. 
 

If you make a representation to the meeting you will be deemed to have 
consented to being filmed and/or recorded 

 
If you have any queries regarding webcasting of meetings, please 

contact Committee Services on 02920 872020 or  
email Democratic Services 

mailto:democraticservices@cardiff.gov.uk


This page is intentionally left blank



 

 
This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg 

 

PLANNING COMMITTEE 
 
15 DECEMBER 2021 
 
Present: Councillor K Jones(Chairperson) 
 Councillors Stubbs, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Driscoll, Gordon, 

Hudson, Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard, Keith Parry and Wong 
 

87 :   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
Apologies for absence were received from Councillor Abdul Sattar.  Councillor Lyn 
Hudson indicated that she would be late in joining the meeting. 
 
88 :   MINUTES - TO FOLLOW  
 
The minutes of the meeting on the 3 November were agreed as a correct record and 
signed by the Chairperson. 
 
89 :   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
The following declarations of interest were received in accordance with the Members 
Code of Conduct: 
 

Councillor Item Number Nature of Interest 

Councillor Driscoll 21/01882/MJR Personal & Prejudicial 
– previously expressed 
an opinion 

Councillor Driscoll 21/01666/MJR Personal & Prejudicial 
– previously expressed 
an opinion 

Councillor Driscoll 21/01359/MJR Personal & Prejudicial 
– speaking as Ward 
Councillor 

Councillor Gordon 21/01806/MJR Personal & Prejudicial 
– speaking as Ward 
Councillor 

Councillor Gordon 21/01954/MJR Personal & Prejudicial 
– previously expressed 
an opinion 

Councillor Keith Parry 21/01954/MJR Personal & Prejudicial 
– previously expressed 
an opinion 

 
90 :   PETITIONS  
 
The following petitions were received; the petitioner and agent spoke in relation to 
petiti
[...]
17/12/2021 Permission be 

granted

Minor - Other 

Principal Uses

14Page No.



Applications Decided between 27/12/2021 and 31/12/2021

Cardiff Council  :  Strategic Planning And Environment  :  Development Control

Application No. Date Applicant Type Address Decision Date: Decision:Proposal Statutory Class

RUMNEY

21/01748/MNR 13/07/2021 Riley FUL 750 NEWPORT ROAD, 

RUMNEY, CARDIFF, CF3 4FF

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING 

GARAGE/ROOF TERRACE 

AND CONSTRUCTION OF 

NEW REAR ANNEXE 

EXTENSION TO EXISTING 

BUILDING CREATING TWO 

NEW STUDIO FLATS

30/12/2021 Permission be 

granted

Minor - 

Dwellings (C3)

1Page No.



T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	2 Minutes
	Minutes

	5a 19/02864/MNR, REAR OF 17 AEL-Y-BRYN, RADYR
	5b 21/02156/MNR, FORMER POLICE STATION, CRICKHOWELL ROAD, ST MELLONS
	SITE PLAN.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Planning 6.1-S000 Site Location Plan


	EXISTING GROUND FLOOR.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Planning 6.1-S100


	PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	ECMC P100 Proposed Ground Floor Plan-sheet


	EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Planning 6.1-S101


	PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	ECMC P101 Proposed First Floor Plan-sheet


	EXISTING ELEVATIONS 1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Planning 6.1-S201


	PROPOSED ELEVATIONS SHEET 1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	ECMC P201 Proposed Elevations Sheet 1-sheet


	EXISTING ELEVATIONS 2.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Planning 6.1-S202


	PROPOSED ELEVATIONS SHEET 2.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	ECMC P202 Proposed Elevations Sheet 2-sheet


	PROPOSED ROOF PLAN.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	ECMC P102 Proposed Roof Plan-sheet


	proposed block plan.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	S001 Block Plan



	5c 21/01545/MNR, 12 KENT STREET, GRANGETOWN
	5d 21/00049/MJR, ASDA CARDIFF CORYTON, LONGWOOD DRIVE, WHITCHURCH
	6 Applications decided by Delegated Powers - December 2021
	decided list (ward) 13.12.21
	decided list (ward) 27.12.21






Minutes of the meeting


PWYLLGOR CYNLLUNIO 
 
DYDD MERCHER, 19 IONAWR 2022 
 
Yn 
bressenol: 

Cynghorydd K Jones(Cadeirydd) 

 Cynghorwyr Stubbs, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Driscoll, Gordon, 
Hudson, Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard, Keith Parry, Sattar a/ac 
Wong 
 

96 :   YMDDIHEURIADAU AM ABSENOLDEB  
 
Ni dderbyniwyd unrhyw ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb.  Roedd y Cynghorydd 
Abdul Sattar wedi dweud o’r blaen y byddai’n hwyr yn dod i’r cyfarfod. 
  
 
97 :   DATGAN BUDDIANNAU  
 
Gwnaed y datganiadau buddiannau canlynol yn unol â’r Cod Ymarfer Aelodau: 
  
Cynghorydd Eitem Natur y Buddiant 
Y Cynghorydd Ali 
Ahmed 

21/02156/MNR Personol a Rhagfarnus – yn adnabod yr 
ymgeisydd 

Y Cynghorydd Iona 
Gordon 

21/00049/MJR Personol a Rhagfarnus - wedi mynegi barn 
yn y gorffennol 

Y Cynghorydd 
Keith Parry 

21/00049/MJR Personol a Rhagfarnus - wedi mynegi barn 
yn y gorffennol 

  
  
 
98 :   COFNODION  
 
Cymeradwywyd cofnodion y cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar 15 Rhagfyr yn gofnod cywir, ac 
fe’u llofnodwyd gan y Cadeirydd.  
  
 
99 :   DEISEBAU  
 
Daeth y ddeiseb ganlynol i law:  
  
21/01545/MNR, 12 KENT STREET, GRANGETOWN 
  
Siaradodd y deisebwr ac ymatebodd yr asiant.  
  
 
100 :   CEISIADAU RHEOLI DATBLYGU  
 
Ystyriodd y Pwyllgor y rhestr o geisiadau rheoli datblygu a gyflwynwyd yn unol â 
Deddf Cynllunio Gwlad a Thref 1990:  
  
PENDERFYNWYD: Y dylai’r Pwyllgor hwn yn unol â phwerau a ddirprwyir iddo 
benderfynu ar y ceisiadau rheoli datblygu canlynol yn ôl yr argymhelliad a nodir yn 



adroddiadau Cyfarwyddwr Cynllunio, Trafnidiaeth a’r Amgylchedd, yn amodol ar 
unrhyw ddiwygiadau pellach fel y manylir arnynt isod, a rhoi gwybod am y 
penderfyniadau yn unol ag Adran 70 Deddf Cynllunio Gwlad a Thref 1980 neu Adran 
74 Deddf Cynllunio (Adeiladau Rhestredig ac Ardaloedd Cadwraeth) 1980: 
  
CEISIADAU WEDI’U CYMERADWYO: 
  
21/02156/MNR – TROWBRIDGE 
Hen Orsaf yr Heddlu, Heol Crucywel, Llaneirwg, Caerdydd, CF3 0EF 
  
Datganodd y Cynghorydd Ali Ahmed fuddiant personol a rhagfarnus mewn perthynas 
â'r cais hwn ac ni chymerodd unrhyw ran yn y drafodaeth/penderfyniad yn ymwneud 
â'r eitem hon. 
  
Dymchwel hen orsaf yr heddlu (dosbarth defnydd sui generis) ac adeiladu canolfan 
gymunedol (sefydliad amhreswyl D1) 
  
21/00049/MJR – YR EGLWYS NEWYDD/TONGWYNLAIS 
Asda Coryton, Longwood Drive, Yr Eglwys Newydd, Caerdydd 
  
Datganodd y Cynghorwyr Iona Gordon a Keith Parry fuddiant personol a rhagfarnus 
mewn perthynas â'r cais hwn ac ni chymeron nhw unrhyw ran yn y 
drafodaeth/penderfyniad yn ymwneud â'r eitem hon. 
  
Cyflawni amodau 3 (Datganiad Dull Coedyddiaeth a Chynllun Amddiffyn Coed) a 4 
(tirlunio meddal) 20/01108/MJR 
  
CEISIADAU WEDI’U GWRTHOD: 
  
19/02864/MNR – RADUR A PHENTRE-POETH 
Cefn 17 Ael-Y-Bryn, Radur, Caerdydd, CF15 8AZ 
  
Codi annedd (diwygiadau i ddyluniad annedd a roddwyd caniatâd dan gyfeirnod 
12/02142/DCO) a garej 
  
CEISIADAU WEDI’U GOHIRIO: 
  
21/01545/MNR – GRANGETOWN 
Newid defnydd o dŷ annedd C3 i dŷ amlfeddiannaeth C4 
  
Rheswm - er mwyn gallu ystyried manylion ystafell lofft.  Awdurdod dirprwyedig i’r 
Pennaeth Cynllunio mewn ymgynghoriad â'r Cadeirydd ryddhau'r penderfyniad i 
Gymeradwyo yn unol â'r argymhelliad, os bydd manylion y llofft yn bodloni gofynion y 
Gwasanaeth Cynllunio. 
  
 
101 :   CEISIADAU WEDI’U PENDERFYNU GAN BWERAU DIRPRWYEDIG - 

RHAGFYR 2021  
 
PENDERFYNWYD:  Nodi’r ceisiadau wedi’u penderfynu gan Bwerau Dirprwyedig ar 
gyfer mis Rhagfyr 2021. 
  



 
102 :   EITEMAU BRYS (OS OES RHAI)  
 
Ni dderbyniwyd unrhyw eitemau brys. 
  
 
 
Daeth y cyfarfod i ben am 3.10 pm 
 


